09-11-200	O OVER CHEET
	OVER SHEET 2000
To the Honorable commissi	
Please record the attached 101453404	1 09/555 283
1. Name of conveying party(ies): /	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John Mawson Walton	
8.16.00 Mg 1 8 mm E	Name: Bridon plc
Additional name(s) of conveying	
Additional name(s) of conveying	G. A. I.I. G. TYUI
party(ies) attached?Yes X No	Street Address: Carr Hill
pusy (cos) attached: 1cs No	City: Doncaster
	City. Bolicaster
	South Yorkshire DN4 8DG
	United Kingdom
3. Nature of conveyance:	
_X Assignment	
Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Other	attached? Yes X No
Other	
Execution Date: 07/03/00	,
4 Application number(s) or notant number(s)	/
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ()9/	<i>5</i> 55 783
If this document is being filed together with a new	
date of the application is:	pprication, the execution
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/555,283	B. Patent No. (s)
A d d'A' 1	0 V V N.
Additional numbers attached	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	patents involved:1
mailed: John F. McKenna	patents involved
manea. John I. Iviercoma	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Cesari and McKenna	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit
Street Address: 88 Black Falcon Avenue	account
	8. Deposit account no. 03-1237 (Attach duplicate
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
8/24/2000 ERIMANDO 00000078 09955283	
2 FC:581 49.00 OP DO NOT U S	SE THIS SPACE
O. Statement and signature	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the second secon	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	
M 17-1111	> 8/14/00
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing Signature Michael Attaya, Reg. No. 31,731	Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	

PATENT REEL: 011045 FRAME: 0618

United States of America ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of inventor(s):-		
	Walton, John Mawson	

In consideration of the sum of one dollar(\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to (each of) the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to:-

Name of Assignee:-	Bridon ple	
Address of Assignee:-	Carr Hill	
	Doncaster	
	South Yorkshire I	ON4 8DG
	United Kingdom	
	a corporation	of United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as: Title: **Rope for conveying systems**

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the U	Jnited
States of America, said application having been executed (xived)	
on July 3, 2000 and assigned serial No. 09/555,283	

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain grant of (a) valid patent(s) to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 011045 FRAME: 0619 6). The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of: Cesari & McKenna, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date

Name

Signature

3rd July

Walton, John Mawson

Witness (Mang)

PATENT REEL: 011045 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 08/16/2000